Such remuneration shall be in the nature of an honorarium and shall not confer upon the Chairperson 

the status of a Government servant. In addition to the sitting-based remuneration, the Chairperson shall also be 

entitledto – 

(a) Mobile Charges: A fixed amount of Rs 1,500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) per month towards 

telephone and internet usage. 

(b) Conveyance charge: Reimbursement of conveyance charges at the rate of Rs 2,000/- (rupees two thousand 

only) per sitting. 

(xii)  The Chairperson shall function independently and impartially, presiding over all meetings of the Revision